FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



07-23-1999

of Commerce nark Office ARK



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 7-21-99 X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Assignment of Security Agreement
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Silicon Valley Bank	Month Day Year 06111999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Goldman International Corpo	ration
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) c/o Sky Capital Management,	Inc.
Address (line 2) 19500 Pruneridge Avenue, Ap	t. 10309
Address (line 3) Cupertino	CA/USA 95014
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ATTIOT MOT ANN Y
7/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000181 75357445 FOR 1 FC:481 40.00 0P	OFFICE USE ONLY 115E
75.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Ī.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0029

FORM	$DT \cap$	161	QD
		-101	OD
Expires 06/	30/99		
0110 0054	****		

Page 2

U.S. D	epart	ment o	f Co	mmerce
Patent	and	Traden	nark	Office
Т	RA	DEM	IAR	≀K

Name Thomas Tong Address (line 1) SKY Capital Management Inc. Address (line 2) 19500 Pruneridge Avenue, Apt. 10309 Address (line 3) Cupertino, CA 95014 Address (line 4) Cupertino, CA 95014 Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 494-0900 Name Francis X. Ferrer Address (line 4) MahT Kehon Mal Worth & Roberts Address (line 4) Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 550 Address (line 2) Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 550 Address (line 4) San Jose, CA 95113 Address (line 4) Fatter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (Do NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (Do NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (Content of the Application Number (Content Nu	OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Address (line 1) Sky Capital Management Inc. Address (line 2) [19500 Pruneridge Avenue, Apt. 10309] Address (line 4) Cupertino, CA 95014 Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 494-0900 Name Francis X. Ferrer Address (line 2) Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 550 Address (line 3) San Jose, CA 95113 Address (line 3) San Jose, CA 95113 Address (line 3) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers stached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 75/369695 75/430078 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$115.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Beposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Vas No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated harelin.	Domestic Representative Name and Addr	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 2)	Name Thomas Tong	
Address (line 3) Cupertino, CA 95014 Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 494-0900 Name Francis X. Ferrer Address (line 1) Mah1 Rehon Walworth & Roberts Address (line 2) Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 550 Address (line 2) San Jose, CA 95113 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document 2 Irrademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (p. ON NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/369695 Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$115.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Batched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges by deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer Aux	Address (line 1) Sky Capital Management Inc.	
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 494-0900 Name Francis X. Ferrer Address (line 1) Mahl Rehon Walworth & Roberts Address (line 2) Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 550 Address (line 2) San Jose, CA 95113 Address (line 3) San Jose, CA 95113 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 Registration Number(s) 75/369695 Registration Number(s) 75/369695 Registration Number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$115.00 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Statement Registration Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: ves No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer	Address (line 2) 19500 Pruneridge Avenue, Ap	t. 10309
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 494-0900 Name Francis X. Ferrer Address (iine 1) MahT Rehon Walworth & Roberts Address (iine 2) Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 550 Address (iine 3) San Jose, CA 95113 Address (iine 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$115.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additionals fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 3) Cupertino, CA 95014	
Name Francis X. Ferrer Address (line 1) MahT Rehon Walworth & Roberts Address (line 2) Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 550 Address (line 3) San Jose, CA 95113 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/369695 Registration Number(s) 75/430078 Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Letter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Address (line 2) Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 550 Address (line 3) San Jose, CA 95113 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$115.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Correspondent Name and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number (408) 494-0900
Address (line 2) Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 550 Address (line 2) San Jose, CA 95113 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 Registration Number(s) 75/369695 Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name Francis X. Ferrer	
Address (line 3) San Jose, CA 95113 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 Registration Number(s) 75/369695 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$115.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 1) Mahl Rehon Walworth & Robert	ts
Address (line 4) Pages	Address (line 2) Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite	e 550
Pages	Address (line 3) San Jose, CA 95113	
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 Registration Number(s) 75/369695 Registration Number(s) 75/430078 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$115.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer	Address (line 4)	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 Registration Number(s) 75/430078 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$115.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer	i uqoj	the attached conveyance document # 2
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 Registration Number(s) 75/430078 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: ## Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer	Trademark Application Number(s) or Regi	Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Trademark Application Number(s) 75/357445 75/430077 Registration Number(s) 75/369695 75/430078 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Beposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
T5/357445 T5/430077 T5/369695 T5/430078 T5/4		, , ,
Number of Properties		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$115.00 Method of Payment:	75/369695	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer	75/430078	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer	Number of Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved. # 4
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$115.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer	Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account
Deposit Account Number: #	Deposit Account	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer	Authoriza	ition to charge additional fees: Yes No No
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis X. Ferrer Tug9	Statement and Signature	
Francis X. Ferrer Lun Jun 7/20/99	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	
	indicated herein.	V = V
	Francis X. Ferrer	Hun Yun 7/2/99
		Signature Date Signed

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC AGENT

Sky Capital Management, Inc. whose postal address is 19500 Pruneridge Avenue, Apt. 10309 Cupertino, CA 95014 is hereby designated Goldman International Corporation's domestic representative upon whom notice or proceedings affecting the recordation of the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be served.

Please direct all correspondence to:

Thomas Tong Sky Capital Management, Inc. 19500 Pruneridge Avenue, Apt. 10309 Cupertino, CA 95014

GOLDMAN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By: Michael Hsu

Title: Mastella Stella Stel

L:\Goldman\Gigalabs\Doc\Agent\Agent 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY **SECURITY** AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of the 11th day of June, 1999 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California banking corporation, with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (the "Assignor") in favor of GOLDMAN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (the "Assignee").

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in, to and under that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 9, 1998 by and between GigaLabs, Inc. and Assignor and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 1998, as file number 100749308 at Reel 1744 Frame 0714.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have causes this Assignment to be duly executed on the day and year first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: NIDO PARAS

Title: SR. V. P.

ASSIGNEE

GOLDMAN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Title: V.P.

L:\Goldman\Gigalabs\Doc\Assignment\assign(2).1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
proved to me on the basis of satisfac within instrument and acknowledge	1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for production, personally known to me (or tory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ed to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, rument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
MICHELLE D. GIANNINI Commission # 1095315 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2000	Notary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)) ss.)
said State, personally appeared comproved to me on the basis of satisfact within instrument and acknowledge and that by signature on the instrument, executed the instrument.	, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the line of the person whose name is subscribed to the ed to me that the executed the same in her authorized capacity, rument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS m	ny hand and official seal.

ROBERT J. MAY COMM. 1222579 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires MAY 30, 2003

 $L:\label{loc-Assignment-Assign} L:\label{loc-Assignment-Assign} L:\label{loc-Assignment-Assignment-Assign} L:\label{loc-Assignment-Assignment-Assign} L:\label{loc-Assignment-Assi$